
Performance Results of Student Achievement
Performance Results of 

Student Achievement
Goal

2017-19 

%

2018-20

%

2019-21

%

        2020 -22          

%
Comments Graphs

Licensure pass rates 90% & above 94 93 97 95

An average of 95% pass 

rates for four years 

Retention  rate 90% & above 99 99 99 97

An average of 98.5% 

student retention rate 

for four years.                 

Attrition rate 10% & below 1 1 1 3

An average of 1.5% 

student attrition rate 

for four years.

Job placement rates  80% and above 95 90 89 78

An average of 88% 

placed for four years 

Entepreneurship 5% and above 11 3 7 4

An average of 6.25% 

student entrepreneurs  

for four years

94%

93%

97%

95%

91%

92%

93%

94%

95%

96%

97%

98%

Licensure pass rates

2017-19
%

2018-20
%

2019-21
%

2020-22
%

95%
90% 89%

78%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Job placement rates

2017-19
%

2018-20
%

2019-21
%

2020-22
%



MBA Program Performance for the period 2018 – 2022 

MBA Program Graduation Rate 

 

Batch No. of students 
admitted 

No. of students 
retained 

No. of students 
graduated 

Percentage 
of students 
graduated 

2017 - 2019 180 179 169 94.41 
2018 – 2020 179 177 165 93.22 

2019 – 2021 180 178 172 96.62 
2020 – 2022 180 174 165 94.82 

 

 

MBA Program Campus Placement Performance 

 

Batch No. of 
students 

admitted & 
retained 

No. of 
students 

graduated 

No. of 
students 

eligible for 
placement* 

No. of 
students 
placed 

Percentage of 
students 
placed 

2017 - 2019 179 169 149 141 94.63 

2018 – 2020 177 165 159 143 89.93 

2019 – 2021 178 172 159 142 89.30 
2020 – 2022 174 165 156 122 78.20 

 

* Excluding students who opted for Higher studies and those opted to 

become Entrepreneurs 

 


