## **Performance Results of Student Achievement**

Performance Results of Student Achievement	Goal	2017-19 %	2018-20 %	2019-21 %	2020 -22 %	Comments	Graphs	
Licensure pass rates	90% & above	94	93	97	95	An average of 95% pass rates for four years	98% 97% 97% 2017-19 96% 95% 2018-20 95% 94% 93% 2019-21 % 2020-22 91% Licensure pass rates	
Retention rate	90% & above	99	99	99	97	An average of 98.5% student retention rate for four years.	99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%	
Attrition rate	10% & below	1	1	1	3	An average of 1.5% student attrition rate for four years.	4% 3% 3% 2017-19 % % 2018-20 % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2019-21 % 1% 1% 1% 2020-22 % Attrition	
Job placement rates	80% and above	95	90	89	78	An average of 88% placed for four years	100% 95% 90% 89% 2017-19 % 60% 2018-20 % 2019-21 % 2020-22 % Job placement rates	
Entepreneurship	5% and above	11	3	7	4	An average of 6.25% student entrepreneurs for four years	12% 11% 2017-19 % 2018-20 % 4% 3% 4% 2019-21 % 2020-22 %	

## **MBA Program Performance for the period 2018 – 2022**

## **MBA Program Graduation Rate**

Batch	No. of students admitted	No. of students retained	No. of students graduated	Percentage of students graduated
2017 - 2019	180	179	169	94.41
2018 – 2020	179	177	165	93.22
2019 – 2021	180	178	172	96.62
2020 – 2022	180	174	165	94.82

## **MBA Program Campus Placement Performance**

Batch	No. of students admitted & retained	No. of students graduated	No. of students eligible for placement*	No. of students placed	Percentage of students placed
2017 - 2019	179	169	149	141	94.63
2018 – 2020	177	165	159	143	89.93
2019 – 2021	178	172	159	142	89.30
2020 – 2022	174	165	156	122	78.20

<sup>\*</sup> Excluding students who opted for Higher studies and those opted to become Entrepreneurs